THE DATASHEET OF
DS1809-010
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 1 of 10 19-7387; Rev 4/14
FEATURES
 64-Position Linear Taper
 Two Nonvolatile Wiper Storage Options
 Operates from +4.5V to +5.5V Supplies
 Operating Temperature Range:
- Industrial: -40°C to +85°C
 Electronic Interface Provides Either Digital
or Pushbutton Control
 Low-Cost Alternative to Mechanical
Solutions
 Standard Resistance Values
- DS1809-010 10kΩ
- DS1809-050 50kΩ
- DS1809-100 100kΩ
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN DESCRIPTION
VCC - Supply Voltage
RH  -  High End of Resistor

17. -3 dB cutoff frequency characteristics for the DS1809 depend on the potentiometer’s total resistance.
DS1809-010: 1MHz; DS1809-050: 200kHz; and the DS1809-100: 100kHz.
18. Current leakage on the input control storage pin will require a typical 5µA and maximum 8µA to
implement the auto-storage feature.
19. A minimum time of 4ms between 2.2V and 1.7V is required on the input to the STR terminal when
using the part in the auto-storage configuration. The 2.2V to 1.7V range is a worst case condition for
meeting the power-down storage requirements of the part.
DS1809
9 of 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VERSION
(kΩ) PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK
DS1809-010+ -40°C to +85°C 10 8 PDIP DS1809-010
DS1809-050+ -40°C to +85°C 50 8 PDIP DS1809-050
DS1809-100+ -40°C to +85°C 100 8 PDIP DS1809-100
DS1809U-010+T -40°C to +85°C 10 8 µSOP  1809 X
DS1809U-050+T -40°C to +85°C 50 8 µSOP  1809 L
DS1809U-100+T -40°C to +85°C 100 8 µSOP  1809 C
DS1809Z-010+ -40°C to +85°C 10 8 SO DS1809 X
DS1809Z-050+ -40°C to +85°C 50 8 SO DS1809 L
DS1809Z-100+ -40°C to +85°C 100 8 SO DS1809 C
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel
PACKAGE INFORMATION
For the latest package outline information and land patterns (footprints), go to